## 505478976 05/16/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5525780

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	<b>ATA</b>			
		Name	Execution Date	
MANUEL CHRISTIAN CI	LEMENT		06/20/2014	
ALEXANDER FRIEDRIC	H KUSCH	IER	06/20/2014	
SEBASTIEN VINCENT G	BABRIEL		06/20/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	GOOGLE INC.			
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY			
City:	MOUNT	AIN VIEW		
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA		
Postal Code:	94043			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 9691412		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to t provided;			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to t provided; B	9691412 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v to@bciplaw.com OTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t provided; B 4	9691412 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v to@bciplaw.com OTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP 30 MOUNTAIN AVENUE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to t provided; B 4: S	9691412 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w to@bciplaw.com OTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP 30 MOUNTAIN AVENUE SUITE 401	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; B 4: S N	9691412 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v to@bciplaw.com OTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP 30 MOUNTAIN AVENUE	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to t provided; B 4: S N	9691412 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w to@bciplaw.com OTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP 30 MOUNTAIN AVENUE SUITE 401	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; B 4: S N	9691412 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v to@bciplaw.com OTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP 30 MOUNTAIN AVENUE SUITE 401 IEW PROVIDENCE, NEW JERSEY 0797	ia US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; B 4: S N	9691412 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v to@bciplaw.com OTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP 30 MOUNTAIN AVENUE SUITE 401 IEW PROVIDENCE, NEW JERSEY 0797 GOOGLE 3.1F-1407 DIV I DD	ia US Mail.	

## DATE SIGNED:

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLIC	GOOGLE 3.1F-1407 (E)
WHEREAS, I, <u>Manuel Christian Clement</u> of <u>Felt</u> discoveries, the subject matter of which is described in the MORPHING WINDOW CONTROLS FOR A DISPLAY SC	on, California, have invented or discovered inventions or e patent application entitled "GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE CREEN" (hereafter "Patent Application"),
WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the Pater Trademark Office on, Application Nurr	nt Application was filed with the U.S. Patent and nber
X WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the Pate	nt Application names the following inventors: nd Sebastien Vincent Gabriel (and whereas I hereby authorize
Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & Mentlik, LLP, to inse on $6/23/14$ the application number and filing	ert in here in brackets (Application No. <u>297494,580</u> , tiled date of the application when known), and
WHEREAS, <u>Google Inc.</u> , incorporated or otherw <u>Amphitheatre Parkway</u> ; <u>Mountain View</u> , <u>California 94043</u> acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition f	vise formed in <u>Delaware</u> and having a place of business at <u>160</u> 2 (hereafter, the "assignee") is desirous of acquiring, or has further herein, the entire right, title and interest in same;
do assign, to assignee the right to claim such priority or b obligation to convey, my rights in the Assigned Application Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in Assigned Applications and to record assignee's ownershi further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents p such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evid Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights se affix its signature to this document as well as any other in bergin is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision	patent issuing from the foregoing. I agree to assign, and heret benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an ons to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and on the world, to issue to assignee all patents resulting from the ip thereof. At assignee's reasonable request I agree, without prepared at assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications, at forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee multications andicia of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision in shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the
purpose of the offending provision.	
purpose of the offending provision.	Adaption D Clearson Conc. 41 - 4244
purpose of the offending provision.	6
purpose of the offending provision.	Adaption D Clearson Conc. 41 - 4244
purpose of the offending provision.	Adaption D Clearson Conc. 41 - 4244
purpose of the offending provision.	Adaption D Clearson Conc. 41 - 4244
purpose of the offending provision.	Adaption D Clearson Conc. 41 - 4244
purpose of the offending provision.	Adaption D Clearson Conc. 41 - 4244

PATENT REEL: 049195 FRAME: 0310

		Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATE	INT APPLICATION	GOOGLE 3.1F-1407 (E)
WHEREAS, I, <u>Alexander Fried</u> or discoveries, the subject matter of whic MORPHING WINDOW CONTROLS FOR	ch is described in the patent ap	California, have invented or discovered inventions plication entitled "GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACT after "Patent Application").
WHEREAS (if the left box is ch rademark Office on	necked), the Patent Application , Application Number	was filed with the U.S. Patent and, and
Manuel Christian Clement Alexander Fri	edrich Kuscher, and Sebastien  antlik, LLP, to insert in here in b	names the following inventors: Vincent Gabriel (and whereas I hereby authorize rackets (Application No. $\underline{29/494}, 580$ , filed plication when known), and
Amphitheatre Parkway: Mountain View.	California 94043 (hereafter, th	Delaware and having a place of business at 1600 e "assignee") is desirous of acquiring, or has the entire right, title and interest in same;
as follows. I agree to assign, and hereb Assigned Applications in the United Stat Patent Application, including any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, substi Patent Application pursuant to any law c to assign, to assignee the right to claim	y do assign, to the assignee m tes of America and all other col- l Inventions, discoveries and ol- itute, reissue, re-examination o or treaty, and any patent issuing such priority or benefil. I have	a receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree y entire right, title and interest in and to the untries, where "Assigned Applications" means the her subject matter described therein, any divisiona r other application claiming priority or benefit to the g from the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an
Trademark Office, and any other govern Assigned Applications and to record ass further remuneration, to execute and de such as testimony, as may be reasonab Assignee may assign or transfer all or p affix its signature to this document as w herein is unenforceable, the requiremen offending portions thereof shall be deen	signed Applications to a third p imenial agency in the world, to signee's ownership thereof. At liver documents prepared at as ily required to evidence or prote art of its rights set forth herein ell as any other indicia of its ac its of the provision shall remain ned replaced, to the extent pos	party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and issue to assignee all patents resulting from the assignee's reasonable request 1 agree, without signee's expense and to provide other cooperation ect assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. In its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee may coeptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision to the full extent permissible by law and the sible, with a provision most closely reflecting the
Trademark Office, and any other govern Assigned Applications and to record ass further remuneration, to execute and de such as testimony, as may be reasonab Assignee may assign or transfer all or p affix its signature to this document as w berein is unenforceable, the requiremen	signed Applications to a third p imenial agency in the world, to signee's ownership thereof. At liver documents prepared at as ily required to evidence or prote art of its rights set forth herein ell as any other indicia of its ac its of the provision shall remain ned replaced, to the extent pos	party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and issue to assignee all patents resulting from the assignee's reasonable request I agree, without ssignee's expense and to provide other cooperation ect assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. In its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee may ceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision to the full extent permissible by law and the
Trademark Office, and any other govern Assigned Applications and to record ass further remuneration, to execute and de such as testimony, as may be reasonab Assignee may assign or transfer all or p affix its signature to this document as w herein is unenforceable, the requiremen offending portions thereof shall be deen purpose of the offending provision.	signed Applications to a third p imenial agency in the world, to signee's ownership thereof. At liver documents prepared at as ily required to evidence or prote art of its rights set forth herein ell as any other indicia of its ac its of the provision shall remain ned replaced, to the extent pos	party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and issue to assignee all patents resulting from the assignee's reasonable request 1 agree, without signee's expense and to provide other cooperation ect assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. In its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee may coeptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision to the full extent permissible by law and the sible, with a provision most closely reflecting the
Trademark Office, and any other govern Assigned Applications and to record ass further remuneration, to execute and de such as testimony, as may be reasonab Assignee may assign or transfer all or p affix its signature to this document as w herein is unenforceable, the requiremen offending portions thereof shall be deen purpose of the offending provision. Jun 20, 2014	signed Applications to a third p imenial agency in the world, to signee's ownership thereof. At liver documents prepared at as ily required to evidence or prote art of its rights set forth herein ell as any other indicia of its ac its of the provision shall remain ned replaced, to the extent pos	warty. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and issue to assignee all patents resulting from the assignee's reasonable request I agree, without signee's expense and to provide other cooperation ect assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. In its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee may ceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision in to the full extent permissible by law and the sible, with a provision most closely reflecting the

🖉 Document Integrity Verified

PATENT REEL: 049195 FRAME: 0311

	ATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLIC	ATION	GOOGLE 3.1F-1407 (E)
WHEREAS, I, <u>Sebastien Vincent Gabriel</u> of <u>Sar</u> discoveries, the subject matter of which is described in th MORPHING WINDOW CONTROLS FOR A DISPLAY SC	e patent applica	Ilion entitled "GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the Pate Trademark Office on, Application Nur	ent Application v	ras filed with the U.S. Patent and, and
WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the Pate Manuel Christian Clement, Alexander Friedrich Kuscher, a Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & Mentlik, LLP, to ins on 6/23/14 the application number and filing	ind Sebastien Vi ert in here in bra	ncent Gabriel (and whereas I hereby authorize ckets [Application No. 29/494,580, filed
WHEREAS, Google Inc., incorporated or other Amphitheatre Parkway; Mountain View, California 94043 acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition	3 (hereafter, the	<u>belaware</u> and having a place of business at <u>160</u> "assignee") is desirous of acquiring, or has he entire right, title and interest in same;
Patent Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any do assign, to assignee the right to claim such priority or to obligation to convey, my rights in the Assigned Application Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in Assigned Applications and to record assignee's ownerships ownerships and to record assignee's ownerships and the second second second assignee's ownerships and the second se	penefit. I have r ons to a third pa n the world, to is	ot previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an rty. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and usue to assignee all patents resulting from the
further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents is such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evi Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights se affix its signature to this document as well as any other in herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provisio offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the purpose of the offending provision.	prepared at ass idence or protect at forth herein in ndicia of its accommodiate and an shall remain t	ignee's expense and to provide other cooperatio t assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. Its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee ma aptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision o the full extent permissible by law and the
such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evid Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights se affix its signature to this document as well as any other in herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provisio offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to b purpose of the offending provision.	prepared at ass idence or protec at forth herein in ndicia of its acci- on shall remain t the extent possi	ignee's expense and to provide other cooperatio t assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. Its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee ma splance of the provisions hereof. If any provision o the full extent permissible by law and the ble, with a provision most closely reflecting the
such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evid Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set affix its signature to this document as well as any other in herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provisio offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to l	prepared at ass idence or protec at forth herein in ndicia of its acci- on shall remain t the extent possi	ignee's expense and to provide other cooperatio t assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. Its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee ma aptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision o the full extent permissible by law and the
such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evid Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights se affix its signature to this document as well as any other in herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provisio offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to b purpose of the offending provision.	prepared at ass idence or protec at forth herein in ndicia of its acci- on shall remain t the extent possi	ignee's expense and to provide other cooperatio t assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. Its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee ma optance of the provisions hereof. If any provision o the full extent permissible by law and the ble, with a provision most closely reflecting the
such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evid Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights se affix its signature to this document as well as any other in herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provisio offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to b purpose of the offending provision.	prepared at ass idence or protec at forth herein in ndicia of its acci- on shall remain t the extent possi	ignee's expense and to provide other cooperatio t assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. Its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee ma optance of the provisions hereof. If any provision o the full extent permissible by law and the ble, with a provision most closely reflecting the
such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evid Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights se affix its signature to this document as well as any other in herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provisio offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to b purpose of the offending provision.	prepared at ass idence or protec at forth herein in ndicia of its acci- on shall remain t the extent possi	ignee's expense and to provide other cooperatio t assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. Its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee ma optance of the provisions hereof. If any provision o the full extent permissible by law and the ble, with a provision most closely reflecting the

RECORDED: 05/16/2019

PATENT REEL: 049195 FRAME: 0312